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APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12
(See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)
A. Applicant Breitburn Operating LP
whose address is 1111 Bagby Street, Suite 1600, Houston, Texas 77002
hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for 4 - 7 days or until
February 5, 2018, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):
Name of Lease: JFYSU Name of Pool: Jalmat, Tan-Yates-7 Rivers
Location of Battery: Unit Letter: B Section: 14 Township: 22S Range: 35E
Number of wells producing into battery: 58
B. Based upon oil production of 150 barrels per day, the estimated * volume
of gas to be flared is 90 MCF: Value: $300.00 (Approx.) per day.
C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility: DCP Midstream Monument Plant
D. Distance  Estimated cost of connection: Connected
E. This exception is requested for the following reasons: DCP Gathering System shut in
This is an existing connection
OPERATOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVJSIO
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above | Anoroved Until 2 q m /g

is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

. iy ot pn e P W&W
Signature ¢ By _

Printed Name Title /40 } f

& Title Shelly Doescher, Agent
Date ! /30 [2018

E-mail Address shelly _doescher@yahoo.com

Date 01/29/2018 Telephone No. 505-320-5682

*  Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.




API
30-025-08581
30-025-08582
30-025-08601
30-025-32582
30-025-33087
30-025-33156
30-025-33157
30-025-33456
30-025-33457
30-025-33526
30-025-33527
30-025-33679
30-025-35221
30-025-35262
30-025-35307
30-025-35308
30-025-35427
30-025-35430
30-025-35463
30-025-36146
30-025-36151
30-025-37719
30-025-36152
30-025-37682
30-025-36153
30-025-37580
30-025-36497
30-025-36483
30-025-36484
30-025-36430
30-025-36498
30-025-36496
30-025-36560
30-025-36561
30-025-36574
30-025-36864
30-025-36575
30-025-36620
30-025-36576
30-025-36970
30-025-36971
30-025-36973
30-025-36975

Well Name
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT

Well Number
#104
#111
#116
#158
#160
#161
#162
#163
#164
#165
#166
#167
#169
#170
#171
#172
#173
#174
#175
#176
#177
#181
#183
#184
#186
#188
#189
#190
#191
#192
#193
#194
#196
#197
#198
#199
#201
#202
#203
#205
#206
#208
#210

Type
il
oil
oil
oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Qil
Oil
il
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
QOil
Oil
il
QOil
Oil
Oil
QOil
il
il
Oil
Oil
Oil
oil
Oil



30-025-36976
30-025-37269
30-025-37275
30-025-37277
30-025-37138
30-025-37139
30-025-37479
30-025-38704
30-025-38705
30-025-38706
30-025-38707
30-025-38710
30-025-38711
30-025-38922

JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT
JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT

#211
#214
#215
#216
#217
#218
#219
#225
#226
#227
#228
#231
#232
#249

Oil
Qil
Oil
Oil
Oil
oil
oil
oil
oil
Oil
oil
oil
oil
oil




