District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 8824	state of New Mexico gy Minerals and Natural Resources		Form C-129
District II	010		Revised August 1, 2011
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 JAN 30 2018	1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505		Submit one copy to appropriate District Office
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87 RECEIVED	NFO Permit	No	(For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12 (See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19.15.7.37 NMAC)

A. Applicant Breitburn Operating LP

whose address is 1111 Bagby Street, Suite 1600, Houston, Texas 77002

hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for 4 - 7 days or until

February 5, 2018, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):

Name of Lease: JFYSU Name of Pool: Jalmat, Tan-Yates-7 Rivers

Location of Battery: Unit Letter: <u>B</u> Section: <u>14</u> Township: <u>22S</u> Range: <u>35E</u>

Number of wells producing into battery: 58

B. Based upon oil production of 150 barrels per day, the estimated * volume

of gas to be flared is 90 MCF; Value: \$300.00 (Approx.) per day.

- C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility: DCP Midstream Monument Plant
- D. Distance Estimated cost of connection: Connected
- E. This exception is requested for the following reasons: DCP Gathering System shut in This is an existing connection

OPERATOR	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation				
Division have been complied with and that the information given above	Approved Until 2/9/2018			
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.				
	MICH			
Signature Shelly Docencher	MANNADADINA			
Signature	By Truppy Brack			
	1 - 10			
Printed Name	Title AO/TL			
& Title Shelly Doescher, Agent				
& The Shelly Doesener, Agent	Date 1/30/2018			
	Date 7072018			
E-mail Address shelly_doescher@yahoo.com				
Date 01/29/2018 Telephone No. 505-320-5682				
* Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume				

Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

API	Well Name	Well Number	Туре
30-025-08581	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#104	Oil
30-025-08582	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#111	Oil
30-025-08601	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#116	Oil
30-025-32582	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#158	Oil
30-025-33087	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#160	Oil
30-025-33156	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#161	Oil
30-025-33157	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#162	Oil
30-025-33456	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#163	Oil
30-025-33457	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#164	Oil
30-025-33526	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#165	Oil
30-025-33527	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#166	Oil
30-025-33679	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#167	Oil
30-025-35221	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#169	Oil
30-025-35262	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#170	Oil
30-025-35307	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#171	Oil
30-025-35308	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#172	Oil
30-025-35427	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#173	Oil
30-025-35430	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#174	Oil
30-025-35463	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#175	Oil
30-025-36146	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#176	Oil
30-025-36151	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#177	Oil
30-025-37719	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#181	Oil
30-025-36152	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#183	Oil
30-025-37682	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#184	Oil
30-025-36153	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#186	Oil
30-025-37580	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#188	Oil
30-025-36497	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#189	Oil
30-025-36483	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#190	Oil
30-025-36484	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#191	Oil
30-025-36430	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#192	Oil
30-025-36498	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#193	Oil
30-025-36496	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#194	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#196	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#197	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#198	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#199	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#201	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#202	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#203	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#205	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#206	Oil
	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#208	Oil
30-025-36975	JALMAT FIELD YATES SAND UNIT	#210	Oil

30-025-36976	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#211	Oil
30-025-37269	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#214	Oil
30-025-37275	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#215	Oil
30-025-37277	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#216	Oil
30-025-37138	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#217	Oil
30-025-37139	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#218	Oil
30-025-37479	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#219	Oil
30-025-38704	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#225	Oil
30-025-38705	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#226	Oil
30-025-38706	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#227	Oil
30-025-38707	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#228	Oil
30-025-38710	JALMAT FIELD	YATES SAND	UNIT	#231	Oil
30-025-38711	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#232	Oil
30-025-38922	JALMAT FIELD	O YATES SAND	UNIT	#249	Oil